SECTION 11. FUNDING/CONSIDERATION 

A. This is a fixed fee Agreement based on the Scope of Services as identified in Attachment 

“A”. As consideration for performance of work rendered under this Agreement, the Town 

agrees to pay the TCRPC a fixed fee of Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 

($75,000.00); which includes travel, attendance at all required public meetings and 

workshops, out-of-pocket expenses (printing and reproduction costs), mail, couriers, 

subconsultant costs, and other costs related to the services provided, and excludes 

advertising, promotional, and meeting venue expenses.

[...]

This deliverable is anticipated to be completed by June 16, 2026, and transmitted by the Town to 
Florida Commerce by June 19, 2026. 

FEES AND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES: 

Professional services described in this Scope of Services will be performed for a fixed fee of 
$75,000 (Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents).  The total fee includes travel, out-of-
pocket expenses (printing and reproduction costs), mail, couriers, subconsultant costs, and all 
other costs related to the professional services. The fee excludes advertising, promotional, and